
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5075
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2010
SCHOOLS FOR TRIBALS
Bheiravdanji Shri Gadhvi Mukeshkumar

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has plans to set up schools on the lines of Kendriya Vidyalaya exclusively for tribal students; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (DR. TUSHAR A. CHAUDHARY)

(a): As per the information received from the Ministry of Human Resource Development there is no such proposal with Ministry of Human Resource Development.

(b): The objective of the Kendriya Vidyalaya Scheme is to provide uninterrupted education to the wards of transferable Central Government employees and, inter alia, to develop the spirit of national integration and create a sense of 'Indianness' among children.
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